=OP \$140.00 30143;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarke & Associates, L.L.C.		106/20/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	People Business Network, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Allen Road
City:	Liberty Corner
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07938
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3014326	E-SSISTME
Registration Number:	2731649	PEOPLE WORKING BETTER
Registration Number:	2702335	PEOPLEBUSINESSNETWORK
Registration Number:	2530579	THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK
Registration Number:	2378706	THE WORK DESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024204716

Email: rothg@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Gabrielle S. Roth/Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2873.0000/T005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0139

900053360

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle S. Roth
Signature:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/
Date:	07/17/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0140

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of June 20, 2006 (herein referred to as the "Effective Date"), by CLARKE & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company with an address of 150 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 (herein referred to as the "Assignor") and PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of 150 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the said Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (herein referred to as the "Marks"), whether in word, logo, design, or other form, and including any goodwill associated therewith, and registrations for and applications to register the foregoing, including but not limited to the Marks as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that its entire right, title and interest in and to the registration for said Marks set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, have been, and are hereby, distributed, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over to the Assignee, by operation of law, nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

2093055.01

202 887 TRADEMARKE. 022 REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0141 ASSIGNOR:

CLARKE & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

Name. Russell Clarke

Title: President &CEO

ASSIGNEE:

PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK, INC.

Name: Russell Clarke Title: President & CEO

2093055.01

2

SCHEDULE A

Date

Country

MARK: THE WORK DESK

Serial Date Registration

Number Filed Number Issued

75/601,355 12/8/1998 2,378,706 8/22/2000 United States

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial Date Registration Date
Number Filed Number Issued

<u>Number</u> <u>Filed</u> <u>Number</u> <u>Issued</u> <u>Country</u> 75/913,514 2/9/2000 2,530,579 1/15/2002 United States

MARK:

peopl**ebusiness**network

Serial Date Registration Date

 Number
 Filed
 Number
 Issued
 Country

76/407,061 5/9/2002 2,702,335 4/1/2003 United States

MARK: PEOPLE WORKING BETTER

SerialDateRegistrationDateNumberFiledNumberIssuedCountry76/407,0625/9/20022,731,6494/8/2003United States

MARK: E-SSISTME

Serial Date Registration Date

Number Filed Number Issued Country

76/132,711 9/21/2000 3,014,326 11/15/2005 United States

2093055.01 3

MARK:	THE	WORK	DESK
-------	-----	------	------

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issued</u>	Country
99/1355	4/22/1999	213,357	8/16/2000	Ireland

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issued</u>	Country
844446	7/28/2000	844446	1/29/2001	Australia

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issued</u>	Country
2000-87275	8/7/2000	4493049	7/19/2001	Japan

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issued</u>	Country
441098	8/9/2000	673804	8/9/2000	Mexico

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issuecl</u>	Country
439789	8/2/2000	758951	8/2/2000	Mexico

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial	Date	Registration	Date	
<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Number	<u>Issued</u>	Country
2000-014104	8/8/2000	2000-014104	8/27/2001	Venezuela

2093055.01

202 887 TRADEMARKE.05

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial Date

Registration Date

D S M & O

Number Issued

2000-014103

Number

<u>Filed</u> 8/8/2000

2000-014103

8/27/2001

<u>Country</u> Venezuela

Country

MARK: THE PEOPLE BUSINESS NETWORK

Serial

Date

Registration

Date

<u>Number</u>

001781954

<u>Filed</u>

7/28/2000

Number 001781954

<u>Issued</u> 2/13/2002

European Community

2093055.01

5

202 887 RADEMARKE. 26
REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0145